
DUKE
ENERGY.

VIA 2ND DAY DELIVERY

Mailing Address:
139 East Fourth Street

1303 Main/P O. Box 960

Cincinnati, Ohio 45202

0 513-287-4320

f 513-287-4385

RECEIVED

December 12, 2016 DEC 1 3 2016

Mr. JeffCline PUBLIC SERVICE
Public Service Commission CGMMlSSiON
Commonwealth of Kentucky
211 Sower Boulevard

Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-0615

Re: Case No. 2011-00124

In the Matter of the Joint Application of Duke Energy Corporation, Cinergy Corp., Duke
Energy Ohio, Inc., Duke Energy Kentucky, Inc., Diamond Acquisition Corporation, and
Progress Energy, Inc. for Approval of the Indirect Transfer of Control of Duke Energy
Kentucky, Inc.

Dear Mr. Cline:

Enclosed please find Duke Energy Kentucky's financial statements for the end of October2016, per
order by the Commission in the above-referenced case.

Please file-stamp the extra copy of this letter and return to me in the enclosed return-addressed
envelope.

If you have any questions regarding the financial statements, please contact Mai Xuan Zinchenko at
980-373-2167.

Sincerely,

Enclosures

610392

Rocco D'/

Associate General Counsel



Duke Energy Kentucky. Inc.

Monthly Supplemental Financial Statements
Balance Sheet - Page 1
As cf October 31, 2016

(Unaudited)

Assets

Utility Plant In Service
Construction Work In Progress

Less: Accumulated Depreciation
Net Utility Plant

Nonutlllty Property
Other Investments

Other Special Funds
Long Term Portion of Derivative Instrument Assets
Total Other Property & Investments

Cash

Working Funds
Temporary Cash Investments
Customer Accounts Receivable

Other Accounts Receivable

Less: Provision for Uncollectlbles

Notes Receivable from Assoc. Co.

Accounts Receivable from Assoc. Co.

Fuel Stock

Gas Stored Underground Inventory
Plant Materials &Operating Supplies
Other Materials & Supplies
Stores Expense Undistributed
Prepayments
Emission Allowances

Derivative Instrument Assets

Interest & Dividends Receivable

MIsc Current and Accrued Assets

Rents Receivable

Total Current & Accrued Assets

Unamortlzed Debt Expense
Other Regulatory Assets
Preliminary Survey & Investigation
Clearing Accounts
Temporary Facilities
Miscellaneous Deferred Debits

Unamortlzed Loss on Reacqulred Debt
Accumulated Deferred Income Taxes

Unrecovered Purchased Gas Costs

Total Deferred Debits

TOTAL ASSETS AND OTHER DEBITS

Total

Company

2,071,064,461
51,556,731

(1,001,490,173)
1,121,131,019

2,206
1,500

1,356,237
441,442

1,801,385

7,856,602

2,462,166
1,588,914

(132,922)
6,713,301
3,848,837

23,631,411

23,115,148

1,713,668
1,216,537

56,704
2,489,273

19,069,722
2,500

93,631,861

1,571,306
65,946,192

120,877
12,321

(650)
28,003,101

1,499,318

39,481,292
2,037,762

138,671,519

1,355,235,784



Duke Energy Kentucky. Inc.

Monthly Supplemental Financial Statements
Balance Sheet - Page 2
As of October 31, 2016

(Unaudited)

Proprietary Caoitai

Common Stock Issued

Premium on Capital Stock
Other Paid-in Capital Stock
Retained Earnings
Accumulated Other Comprehensive Income
Total Proprietary Capitai

Liabiiities

Bonds

Advances from Associated Companies
Less: Unamortized Discount on Long-Term Debt

Total Long-Term Debt

Cbiigations Under Capital Leases - Noncurrent
Asset Retirement Cbiigation
Long-Term Portion of Derivative instrument Liabilities
Accum. Misc. Operating Provisions
Totai Other Noncurrent Liabiiities

Accounts Payabie
Notes Payable to Assoc. Co.
Accounts Payable to Assoc. Co.
Customer Deposits
Taxes Accrued

Interest Accrued

Tax Collections Payable
Misc. Current & Accrued Liabilities

Obligations Under Capital Leases - Current
Derivative Instrument Liabilities

Less: Long-Term Portion of Derivative instrument Liabiiities
Total Current & Accrued Liabilities

Customer Advances for Construction

Accum. Deferred Investment Tax Credits

Other Deferred Credits

Other Reguiatory Liabiiities
Accumulated Deferred Income Taxes

Total Deferred Credits

TOTAL PROPRIETARY CAPITAL,
LIABILITIES, AND OTHER DEFERRED CREDITS

Total

Company

8,779,995

18,838,946
148,655,189
255,471,218

431,745,348

336,720,000
25,000,000

(346,210)

361,373,790

1,583,068

86,346,429
6,670,881

11,572,239

106,172,617

20,144,497
8,991,000

11,459,780
10,350,609

9,338,584

2,153,495
1,301,629

11,505,866
1,265,884
7,583,516

(6,670,881)
77,423,979

1,429,120

718,884
23,599,268

450,219
352,322,559

378,520,050

1,355,235,784



Duke Energy Kentucky. Inc.

Monthly Supplemental Financial Statements
income Statement

For the 12 Months Ended October 31, 2016
(Unaudited)

Revenues

Residential Sales

Commercial Sales

Industrial Sales

Sales to Public Authorities

Public Street & Highway Lighting
inter-Departmentai Sales
Misc. Service Revenues

Revenues from Transportation
Sales for Resale

Rents from Property
Other Revenues

Total Revenues

Ooeratino Exoenses

Operation Expense
Maintenance Expense
Depreciation Expense
Amortization and Depletion
Taxes Other than income Taxes

Income Taxes - Federal & Other

Provision for Deferred income Taxes - Net

investment Tax Credit Adjustment
Total Operating Expenses

NET OPERATING INCOME

Other income & Deductions
Revenues from Merchandising, Jobbing and Contract Work

Less: Expense of Merchandising, Jobbing and Contract Work
Revenues from Nonutiiity Operations
interest & Dividend income

AFUDC

Gain on Disposition of Property
Loss on Disposition of Property
Misc. Income Deductions

Taxes Other than income Taxes

income Taxes - Federal & Other

Provision for Deferred income Taxes - Net

Total Other income & Deductions

interest Charges

Interest on Long Term Debt
Amortization of Debt Disc. And Expense
Amortization of Loss on Reacquired Debt
interest on Debt to Assoc. Co.

Other interest Expense
Less: Allowance for Bomowed Fund Used During Construction - Credit

Net interest Charges

Extraordinary Items after Taxes

NET INCOME

Total

Electric Gas

127,753,479 57,213,350 184,966,829
114,485,238 18,378,039 132,863,277
53,524,382 1,261,932 54,786,314
21,861,848 1,932,668 23,794,516

1,641,091 931 1,642,022
56,881 12,453 69,334
11,653 714,836 726,489

- 6,164,533 6,164,533
20,225,749 - 20,225,749

937,139 216 937,355
4,055,311 1,224 4,056,535

344,552,771 85,680,182 430,232,953

199,895,448 49,138,528 249,033,976
33,859,930 1,909,527 35,769,457
30,054,492 13,438,069 43,492,561

1,828,717 763,377 2,592,094
9,631,783 4,386,997 14,018,780

(21,808,433) 2,196,760 (19,611,673)
40,307,626 2,225,220 42,532,846

293,769,563 74,058,478 367,828,041

50,783,208 11,621,704 62,404,912

516,203 10,926 527,129
(135,591) 3,306 (132,285)

(82,802) 26,156 (56,646)
775,126 239,250 1,014,376
911,612 289,929 1,201,541

38,553 4,828 43,381
(6,021) (9,664) (15,685)

(2,190,382) (876,115) (3,066,497)
(88,533) (30,265) (118,798)

(2,844,816) 193,485 (2,651,331)
3,261,578 (45,770) 3,215,808

154,927 (193,934) (39,007)

(9,625,304) (3,955,864) (13,581,168)
(625,697) (185,181) (810,878)
(187,451) (79,023) (266,474)
(173,423) (66,302) (239,725)

(1,534,380) (69,090) (1,603,470)
388,340 103,002 491,342

(11,757,915) (4,252,458) (16,010,373)

39,180,220 7,175,312 46,355,532



Duke Energy Kentucky. Inc.

Monthly Supplemental Financial Statements
Capital Structure
October 31, 2016

(Unaudited)

Liabilitiesand Shareholders' Equity
Non-Current Liabilities

* Long-term debt
Advances from Associated Companies
Obligations under Capital Lease-Noncurrent

Total Long-term debt

Common Stock Equity
Common Stock

Premium On Capital Stock Common
Donations Received From Stockholders

Donations Received From Stockholders Tax

Other Miscellaneous PIC

Miscellaneous PIC

Unappropriated Retained Earnings Balance
Unappropriated Retained Earnings - Current Year Net Income

Total Common Stock Equity

TOTAL CAPITALIZATION

NOTE;

* "Long-TermDebt" under Non-Current Liabilities does
not included current portion of Long-Term Debt,
Unamortized Discount, nor Unamortized Debt Expense.

Actual

September 2016
Actual

October 2016Activity

285,093,544
25,000,000

1,640,803
311,734,347

14,752

(57,735)
(42,983)

285,108,296
25,000,000

1,583,068
311,691,364

8,779,995
18,838,946

143,211,362
5,600,021

(156,194)

- 8,779,995
18,838,946

143,211,362
5,600,021

(156,194)

228,157,431
34,870,116

(10,000,000)
2,443,671

218,157,431
37,313,787

439,301,677 (7,556,329) 431,745,348

751,036,024 (7,599,312) 743,436,712


