

Mailing Address: 139 East Fourth Street 1303 Main / P.O. Box 960 Cincinnati, Ohio 45202

> o: 513-287-4320 f: 513-287-4385

VIA 2ND DAY DELIVERY

RECEIVED

December 12, 2016

DEC 1 3 2016

Mr. Jeff Cline
Public Service Commission
Commonwealth of Kentucky
211 Sower Boulevard
Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-0615

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Re:

Case No. 2011-00124

In the Matter of the Joint Application of Duke Energy Corporation, Cinergy Corp., Duke Energy Ohio, Inc., Duke Energy Kentucky, Inc., Diamond Acquisition Corporation, and Progress Energy, Inc. for Approval of the Indirect Transfer of Control of Duke Energy Kentucky, Inc.

Dear Mr. Cline:

Enclosed please find Duke Energy Kentucky's financial statements for the end of October 2016, per order by the Commission in the above-referenced case.

Please file-stamp the extra copy of this letter and return to me in the enclosed return-addressed envelope.

If you have any questions regarding the financial statements, please contact Mai Xuan Zinchenko at 980-373-2167.

Sincerely,

Rocco D'Ascenzo

Associate General Counsel

Enclosures

Monthly Supplemental Financial Statements Balance Sheet - Page 1 As of October 31, 2016 (Unaudited)

	Total Company
Assets	
Utility Plant in Service	2,071,064,461
Construction Work in Progress	51,556,731
Less: Accumulated Depreciation	(1,001,490,173)
Net Utility Plant	1,121,131,019
Nonutility Property	2,206
Other Investments	1,500
Other Special Funds	1,356,237
Long Term Portion of Derivative Instrument Assets	441,442
Total Other Property & Investments	1,801,385
Cash	7,856,602
Working Funds	. .
Temporary Cash Investments	-
Customer Accounts Receivable	2,462,166
Other Accounts Receivable	1,588,914
Less: Provision for Uncollectibles	(132,922)
Notes Receivable from Assoc. Co.	6,713,301
Accounts Receivable from Assoc. Co. Fuel Stock	3,848,837
	23,631,411
Gas Stored Underground Inventory	- 00 445 440
Plant Materials & Operating Supplies Other Materials & Supplies	23,115,148
Stores Expense Undistributed	1 712 669
Prepayments	1,713,668 1,216,537
Emission Allowances	56,704
Derivative Instrument Assets	2,489,273
Interest & Dividends Receivable	2,700,270
Misc Current and Accrued Assets	19,069,722
Rents Receivable	2,500
Total Current & Accrued Assets	93,631,861
Unamortized Debt Expense	1,571,306
Other Regulatory Assets	65,946,192
Preliminary Survey & Investigation	120,877
Clearing Accounts	12,321
Temporary Facilities	(650)
Miscellaneous Deferred Debits	28,003,101
Unamortized Loss on Reacquired Debt	1,499,318
Accumulated Deferred Income Taxes	39,481,292
Unrecovered Purchased Gas Costs	2,037,762
Total Deferred Debits	138,671,519
TOTAL ASSETS AND OTHER DEBITS	1,355,235,784

Monthly Supplemental Financial Statements Balance Sheet - Page 2 As of October 31, 2016 (Unaudited)

	Total Company
Proprietary Capital Common Stock Issued	9.770.005
Premium on Capital Stock	8,779,995
Other Paid-in Capital Stock	18,838,946 148,655,189
Retained Earnings	255,471,218
Accumulated Other Comprehensive Income	200,471,210
Total Proprietary Capital	431,745,348
<u>Liabilities</u>	
Bonds	336,720,000
Advances from Associated Companies	25,000,000
Less: Unamortized Discount on Long-Term Debt	(346,210)
Total Long-Term Debt	361,373,790
Obligations Under Capital Leases - Noncurrent	1,583,068
Asset Retirement Obligation	86,346,429
Long-Term Portion of Derivative Instrument Liabilities	6,670,881
Accum. Misc. Operating Provisions	11,572,239
Total Other Noncurrent Liabilities	106,172,617
Accounts Payable	20,144,497
Notes Payable to Assoc. Co.	8,991,000
Accounts Payable to Assoc. Co.	11,459,780
Customer Deposits	10,350,609
Taxes Accrued	9,338,584
Interest Accrued	2,153,495
Tax Collections Payable	1,301,629
Misc. Current & Accrued Liabilities	11,505,866
Obligations Under Capital Leases - Current	1,265,884
Derivative Instrument Liabilities	7,583,516
Less: Long-Term Portion of Derivative Instrument Liabilities	(6,670,881)
Total Current & Accrued Liabilities	77,423,979
Customer Advances for Construction	1,429,120
Accum. Deferred Investment Tax Credits	718,884
Other Deferred Credits	23,599,268
Other Regulatory Liabilities	450,219
Accumulated Deferred Income Taxes	352,322,559
Total Deferred Credits	378,520,050
TOTAL PROPRIETARY CAPITAL,	
LIABILITIES, AND OTHER DEFERRED CREDITS	1,355,235,784

Monthly Supplemental Financial Statements Income Statement For the 12 Months Ended October 31, 2016 (Unaudited)

			Total
_	Electric	Gas	Company
Revenues Residential Calcar			
Residential Sales Commercial Sales	127,753,479	57,213,350	184,966,829
Industrial Sales	114,485,238	18,378,039	132,863,277
Sales to Public Authorities	53,524,382	1,261,932	54,786,314
Public Street & Highway Lighting	21,861,848	1,932,668	23,794,516
Inter-Departmental Sales	1,641,091 56,881	931 12,453	1,642,022
Misc. Service Revenues	11,653	714,836	69,334
Revenues from Transportation	11,000	6,164,533	726,489 6,164,533
Sales for Resale	20,225,749	0,104,555	20,225,749
Rents from Property	937,139	216	937,355
Other Revenues	4,055,311	1,224	4,056,535
Total Revenues	344,552,771	85,680,182	430,232,953
•			100,202,000
Operating Expenses			
Operation Expense	199,895,448	49,138,528	249,033,976
Maintenance Expense	33,859,930	1,909,527	35,769,457
Depreciation Expense	30,054,492	13,438,069	43,492,561
Amortization and Depletion	1,828,717	763,377	2,592,094
Taxes Other than Income Taxes	9,631,783	4,386,997	14,018,780
Income Taxes - Federal & Other	(21,808,433)	2,196,760	(19,611,673)
Provision for Deferred Income Taxes - Net	40,307,626	2,225,220	42,532,846
Investment Tax Credit Adjustment			
Total Operating Expenses	293,769,563	74,058,478	367,828,041
NET OPERATING INCOME	E0 700 000	44 004 704	00 404 040
NET OF EIGHTING INCOME	50,783,208	11,621,704	62,404,912
Other Income & Deductions			
Revenues from Merchandising, Jobbing and Contract Work	516,203	10,926	527,129
Less: Expense of Merchandising, Jobbing and Contract Work	(135,591)	3,306	(132,285)
Revenues from Nonutility Operations	(82,802)	26,156	(56,646)
Interest & Dividend Income	775,126	239,250	1,014,376
AFUDC	911,612	289,929	1,201,541
Gain on Disposition of Property	38,553	4,828	43,381
Loss on Disposition of Property	(6,021)	(9,664)	(15,685)
Misc. Income Deductions	(2,190,382)	(876,115)	(3,066,497)
Taxes Other than Income Taxes	(88,533)	(30,265)	(118,798)
Income Taxes - Federal & Other	(2,844,816)	193,485	(2,651,331)
Provision for Deferred Income Taxes - Net	3,261,578	(45,770)	3,215,808
Total Other Income & Deductions	154,927	(193,934)	(39,007)
1.0. 1.01			
Interest Charges			
Interest on Long Term Debt	(9,625,304)	(3,955,864)	(13,581,168)
Amortization of Debt Disc. And Expense	(625,697)	(185,181)	(810,878)
Amortization of Loss on Reacquired Debt	(187,451)	(79,023)	(266,474)
Interest on Debt to Assoc. Co.	(173,423)	(66,302)	(239,725)
Other Interest Expense	(1,534,380)	(69,090)	(1,603,470)
Less: Allowance for Borrowed Fund Used During Construction - Credit Net interest Charges	388,340	103,002	491,342
Hor interest Citaldes	(11,757,915)	(4,252,458)	(16,010,373)
Extraordinary Items after Taxes		<u> </u>	<u> </u>
NET INCOME	39,180,220	7,175,312	46,355,532
			,

Monthly Supplemental Financial Statements Capital Structure October 31, 2016 (Unaudited)

	Actual September 2016	Activity	Actual October 2016
Liabilities and Shareholders' Equity			
Non-Current Liabilities			
* Long-term debt	285,093,544	14,752	285,108,296
Advances from Associated Companies	25,000,000	-	25,000,000
Obligations under Capital Lease-Noncurrent	1,640,803	(57,735 <u>)</u>	1,583,068
Total Long-term debt	311,734,347	(42,983)	311,691,364
Common Stock Equity			
Common Stock	8,779,995	_	8,779,995
Premium On Capital Stock Common	18,838,946	_	18,838,946
Donations Received From Stockholders	143,211,362	_	143,211,362
Donations Received From Stockholders Tax	5,600,021	_	5,600,021
Other Miscellaneous PIC	(156,194)	_	(156,194)
Miscellaneous PIC	(100,104)	_	(100,194)
Unappropriated Retained Earnings Balance	228,157,431	(10,000,000)	218,157,431
Unappropriated Retained Earnings - Current Year Net Income	34,870,116	2,443,671	• •
Total Common Stock Equity			37,313,787
Total Common Glock Equity	439,301,677	(7,556,329)	431,745,348
TOTAL CAPITALIZATION	751,036,024	(7,599,312)	743,436,712

NOTE:

^{* &}quot;Long-Term Debt" under Non-Current Liabilities does not included current portion of Long-Term Debt, Unamortized Discount, nor Unamortized Debt Expense.